associated with each of these properties. Prior to August 1, 2014, these
LLCs were accounted for on an unconsolidated basis pursuant to the equity
method, as discussed above.

The table below provides supplemental financial information related to
each of the above-mentioned entities for the three-month period ended
March 31, 2014, and also presents the first quarter of 2014 on an �As
Adjusted� financial statement presentation basis similar to the presentation
applied for each entity for the three-month period ended March 31, 2015.
Other than increased depreciation and amortization expense resulting from
the amortization of the intangible assets recorded in connection with these
transactions, there was no material impact to our net income as a result of
the consolidation of these LLCs.

Three Months Ended March 31, 2015 as compared to Three Months
Ended March 31, 2014:

As reported in
Condensed
Consolidated
Statements
of Income for

the
Three
Months
Ended

March 31,
2015

As reported in
Condensed
Consolidated
Statements
of Income for

the
Three
Months
Ended

March 31,
2014

Three
months
ended

March 31,
2014

Statements
of Income
Adjustments

(a.)

�As
Adjusted�
Three
Months
Ended

March 31,
2014

�As
Adjusted�
Variance

Revenues $ 16,202 $ 14,288 $ 1,498 $ 15,786 $ 416
Expenses:
Depreciation and
amortization 5,523 4,826 311 5,137 (386)
Advisory fees to
UHS 666 610 0 610 (56)

Edgar Filing: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES, INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 36

Other operating
expenses 4,722 3,933 701 4,634 (88)
Transaction costs 57 62 0 62 5

10,968 9,431 1,012 10,443 (525)

Income before
equity in income of
unconsolidated
LLCs, interest
expense and gains 5,234 4,857 486 5,343 (109)
Equity in income of
unconsolidated
LLCs 592 593 (205) 388 204
Gains on fair value
recognition
resulting from
purchase of
minority interests
in majority-owned
LLCs 0 316 0 316 (316)
Interest expense,
net (2,130) (1,992) (281) (2,273) 143

Net income $ 3,696 $ 3,774 $ 0 $ 3,774 $ (78)

(a.)Adjustments consist of revenues and expenses for the three months
ended March 31, 2014, for the six LLCs that we began consolidating
effective August 1, 2014, as mentioned above.

For the three months ended March 31, 2015, net income was $3.7 million as
compared to $3.8 million during the comparable prior year quarter. The
$78,000 decrease in net income during the first quarter of 2015, as
compared to the comparable prior year quarter, was attributable to:

� a decrease of $316,000 due to the gains recorded during the first
quarter of 2014, on fair value recognition in connection with the